



## Canrig -120117-3

URL:<https://www.sxplc.com/canrig-120117-3>

### Product data sheet

English name of the product and description	Part number
INJECTION LINE, LUBE, IDLER	587-47-0
GEAR, PINION, 27T, TORQUE BOOST	602-19-0
GUIDE, GEARCASE/ROTARY MANIFOLD	682-24-0
BEARING RING	683-13-0
GEAR, BULL, 178 TEETH	741-22-0
BEARING INNER RACE	742-52-0
SCREW, SHOULDER, 3/4-10UNC x 6.60	744-10-0
TEE, FEMALE 3/4 NPT, /W 1/4 NPT ON TOP	755-22-0
STOP ROD	829-14-0-43

RETAINER	829-36-0
MANIFOLD ASSY, SWIVEL, BUW	829-39-0
GUARD, SWIVEL MANIFOLD, BUW	829-40-0
WASHPIPE ASSEMBLY	AY10031
ACTUATOR ASSY, LWCV, CDTL, 7.75, HYD	AY10782
KIT, HYDRAULIC HOSE PROTECTOR	AY11665
KIT, HYDRAULIC HOSE PROTECTOR	AY11665
DIE BLOCK ASSY, 5.75 - 9.00	AY12689
KIT, ANTI-ROTATION, LWCV, 500T	AY14066
HYDRAULIC TUBE, 1/4, DISC BRAKE	DT11164
HYDRAULIC TUBE, 1/4, DISC BRAKE	DT11165
WASHER, MOUNT, MUDLINE	DT11234
MOUNT, ENCODER	DT11729
ORIFICE, 3 mm	DT11994

MUDLINE, PIPE, 4 NOM, 90, 3 BORE, 5000 WP	DT12213
BONNET	DT13105
MANIFOLD, COLD BLEED, D03, SAE-4	DT13605
MANIFOLD, COLD BLEED, D03, SAE-4	DT13605
RETAINING NUT WDMT, LINK TILT	DT14408
CABLE, 3 C #16 AWG, 600V, GENERIC	E03-1016-010
STRAIN RELIEF, 1/2 NPT, 0.125 - 0.250	E04-2001-010
STRAIN RELIEF, 1/2 NPT, 0.375 - 0.500	E04-2002-010
STRAIN RELIEF, 1/2 NPT, 0.375 - 0.500	E04-2002-010
STRAIN RELIEF, 3/4 NPT, 0.500 - 0.625	E04-2009-010
STRAIN RELIEF, 3/4 NPT, 0.750 - 0.880	E04-2011-010
STRAIN RELIEF, 1 NPT, 0.500 - 0.625	E04-2014-010
SEALING RING, 1/2 NPT	E04-2027-010
SEALING RING, 3/4 NPT	E04-2038-010
SEALING RING, 1 1/4 NPT	E04-2040-010

REDUCER, MALE 1 1/4 NPT, FEM 1 NPT	E04-4009-010
REDUCER, MALE 1 1/2 NPT, FEM 3/4 NPT	E04-4010-010
LOCKNUT, CONDUIT FTG, 1/2 NPT	E04-5046-010
OUTLET BODY, 2 5/8 OD, (2) 1/2 NPT HUBS	E08-1034-010
HEATER, SELF-REGULATING TAPE, 120VAC	E10371
HEATER, TERMINATION KIT, FOR HEAT TAPE	E10372
TERMINAL, DUAL LVL, COMBI- FT, 22-10 AWG	E10537
GLAND KIT, HEAT TAPE	E10810
COVER, INSULATOR, PRESSURE SWITCH	E10849
HEATER, IMMERSION, OIL	E10886
STR, 1/2 MALE TO 1/2 FEM UNION	E10887
RTD, 100 OHM, PLAT., 3 WIRE, AMBIENT TMP	E11069
TERMINAL, GROUP MARKER	E11894
TERMINAL, S/CLAMP 10 AWG	E11963

TERMINAL, S/CLAMP, 6 AWG	E11968
TERMINAL, S/CLAMP, 8 AWG	E11971
BALL VALVE	F01-1001-010
STRAINER, Y 3/4 NPT	F02-1000-010
STREET ELL 90°, 2 NPT, MI 150#	F07-1005-010
STREET ELL 90°, 1 NPT, MI 150#	F07-1006-010
BUSH, 1 NPT x 3/4 NPT, MI 150#	F07-1012-010
CAPSCR, FLAT HD SOC, 3/8-16UNC x 1.25	FS-0375NC-0125
HYDRAULIC MOTOR	H02-1003-030
HYDRAULIC MOTOR	H02-1004-010
SELECTOR VALVE	H03-1050-010
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE	H06-1006-010
CHECK VALVE	H07-1028-010
VLV, HYD, DIR, 3 POS, 4 WAY, 24V, D03	H10053
VLV, HYD, DIR, 3 POS, 4 WAY,	H10059

24V, D03	
VLV, HYD, DIR, 3 POS, 4 WAY, 24V, D03	H10059
VLV, HYD, DIR, 2 POS, 4 WAY, 24V, D03	H10142
MANIFOLD, 13 STATION, ALUMINUM	H10143
ORIFICE, 3.0mm, PUSH-IN	H10158
SIGHT GLASS	H10210
ADAPTER, MALE 3/4 ORB, MALE 3/4 NPT	H10215
SIGHT PLUG, OPEN VIEW, 3/8 NPT	H10228
VLV, HYD, CBAL, 3:1 RATIO, SAE-8, D05	H10255
STRAINER, 100 MESH, 1 1/4 NPT PORT, 3 PS	H11-1004-010
ORIFICE, 1.0mm, PUSH-IN	H13-1017-010
ADAPTER, BREATHER, SCREW IN	H13-1040-010
REDUCER, MALE 5/8 ORB, FEMALE 1/2 ORB	H15-090136-10-08
ADAPTER, MALE 1/4 ORFS, MALE 1/4 ORB	H15-520120-04-04
ADAPTER, MALE 1/2 ORFS, MALE 1/2 ORB	H15-520120-08-08

ADAPTER, MALE 1/2 ORFS, MALE 3/4 ORB	H15-520120-08-12
HOSE, SAE 100 R4, 1 1/4, 200 PSI, 42 дюйма	H16-1881-20
CLAMP, SINGLE, 3/4 IN DIA	H25-1004-010
CLAMP, T- TYPE, 1 1/4	H25-1101-010
CAPSCR, HEX HD, 3/4-10UNC x 2.25, GR8, W	HH-0750NC-0225- GR8-W
LOCKWASHER, 3/4 NORD-LOCK SMALL	LW-0750-NLS
BRG, TPRD ROL, THRUST	M01-1016-010
BEARING CONE	M01-1018-010
CPLG, HALF	M03-1007-010
WIRE ROPE, 1/8, STAINLESS, 7 X 19	M10022
CLAMP, HOSE, GEAR-TYPE, 9.38-12.25	M10085
U-BOLT, 2 IN PIPE, 3/8-16 UNC	M10169
COTTER PIN, 1/8 X 1.25	M10190
RETAINING RING, EXT	M11-1002-010
RETNG RING, EXT	M11-1014-010

RETAINING RING, INT	M11-1023-010
KIT, REPAIR, ACTUATOR	M16-1001-01A
ROLL PIN, 5/16 x 1.50	M17-1004-010
RUBBER CHANNEL 1/4 in	M20-1046-010
WIRE ROPE, 3/16	M21-2001-010
SAFETY PIN	M24-2001-010
PROX SENSOR, METAL BODY, N.C. CONTACTS,	N02-1010-010
SURGE PROTECTION, RTD, 3 WIRE	N10074
PRESSURE SWITCH	N10161
THERMOWELL, 1/2 NPT X 1/2 NPT X 2 1/2 LG	N14-1001-010
BLOWER IMPELLER	P10026-IMP
HOSE, AIR HOSE, 1 in	P10040
O-RING	S01-1240-01V
SEAL	S10075



CAPSCR, HEX SOC HD, 3/4-10UNC x 1.25, W	SH-0750NC-0125- W
CAPSCR, HEX SOC HD, 1-8UNC x 4.00, WIRED	SH-1000NC-0400- W
NEOPRENE, CLOTH INSERTED, 1/8 X 3.50	X10384

---

